© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2022

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 394]

CHENNAI, TUESDAY, JULY 19, 2022 Aadi 3, Subakiruthu, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2053

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

SOCIAL WELFARE AND WOMEN EMPOWERMENT DEPARTMENT

RECONSTITUTION OF CHILD WELFARE COMMITTEE CONSTITUTED IN TIRUVARUR DISTRICT BY APPOINTING OF SOCIAL WORKERS MEMBERS IN THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU UNDER THE TAMIL NADU JUVENILE JUSTICE (CARE AND PROTECTION OF CHILDREN) ACT, 2015.

[G.O.(D) No. 127, Social Welfare and Women Empowerment [SW8(1)], 19th July 2022, ஆடி 3, சுபகிருது, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு-2053.]

No. II(2)/SWWE/573(f)/2022.

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of Section 4 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015 [Central Act 2 of 2016], the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby reconstitutes the Juvenile Justice Board for Tiruvarur District as detailed below:-

1.	Judicial Magistrate	Principal Magistrate
2.	Thiru. P. Murugaiyan No. 40, Tamilar Street, Melapanagattangudi, Boothamangalam Post, Koothanallur Taluk, Tiruvarur District.	Social Worker Member
3.	Tmt. A. Nirmala No. 12/13, Haridranathi East Bank, (Sridhar Colony), Mannargudi -614 001, Tiruvarur District.	Social Worker Member

SHAMBHU KALLOLIKAR, Additional Chief Secretary to Government.